Temple Beth El Early Childhood Center Communications Opt Out Form Please choose and initial <u>ONE</u> of these choices.

□ I hereby grant permission for the use of my child's name, photograph and/or video in the media (ex: brochures, newspaper, website and video). I release TBE Early Childhood Center, its employees and agents from any and all claims which might arise in connection with the use of said photograph and/or name as described above.

□ I hereby grant permission for the use of my child's photograph and/or video in the media (ex: brochures, newspaper, website and video) (NO NAME). I release TBE Early Childhood Center, its employees and agents from any and all claims which might arise in connection with the use of said photograph as described above (NO NAMES).

□ No, please do NOT release photographs or videos or my child's name to the media.

Parent S	Signature
----------	-----------

Date

PARENT NOTIFICATION OF THE LICENSING NOTEBOOK

Child Care Organizations Act, 1973 Public Act 116 Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

All child care centers must maintain a licensing notebook which includes all licensing inspection reports, special investigation reports and all related corrective action plans (CAP). The notebook must include all reports issued and CAPs developed on and after May 27, 2010 until the license is closed. This center maintains a licensing notebook of all licensing inspection reports, special investigation reports and all related corrective action plans. The notebook will be available to parents for review during regular business hours. Licensing inspection and special investigation reports from at least the past two years are available on the Bureau of Community and Health Systems website at www.michigan.gov/michildcare.

I have read the above statement issued by the Temple Beth El Early Childhood Center.

Child's Name

Parent Name

Parent Signature

Date

INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FORM

_____ understand that Temple Beth El Early Childhood

(Parent Name)

Center at certain times of the year needs to eliminate unwanted pests from its building and grounds.

Rose Pest Solutions provides environmentally and people friendly solutions to pest management. Rose Pest Solutions has an Integrated Pest Management Program that reduces the use of pesticides, uses the least-toxic approach and promotes safer, greener pest management solutions.

For more information on Rose's Integrated Pest Management Program (IPM), please go to their website at www.rosepestsolutions.com.